
Top Five Trap B 2022 Weekly Report for Week 2 
May 18th, 2022 

Pairings: 1 vs 6  3 vs 5  2 vs 4 
 

Team 1: Snatch the Pebble 
 

Score: 102.3 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rick Balow  12 9.00 10.5 22.5 10.50 9.5 2 0  21 
  Keith Larson  22 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.50 1.8 2 0  43 
  Kevin Prigge  17 20.00 2.8 19.8 18.50 3.9 2 0  37 
*Al Schilla  8 15.00 6.3 14.3 11.50 8.8 2 0  23 
  Bret Swanson  21 23.00 0.7 21.7 22.00 1.4 2 0  44 
  Brian Torkelson  10 19.00 3.5 13.5 14.50 6.7 2 0  29 
 
 

Team 2: Honey Badgers 
 

Score: 111.0 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Terry Healy  16 19.00 3.5 19.5 17.50 4.6 2 0  35 
  Aaron Klocker  13 16.00 5.6 18.6 14.50 6.7 2 0  29 
  Dan Mertz  12 14.00 7.0 19.0 13.00 7.7 2 0  26 
  Connor Perdew  17 13.00 7.7 24.0 15.00 6.3 2 0  30 
  Grant Perdew  18 20.00 2.8 20.8 19.00 3.5 2 0  38 
*Joe Perdew  19 24.00 0.0 19.0 21.50 1.8 2 0  43 
  Taylor Perdew  22 19.00 3.5 24.0 20.50 2.5 2 0  41 
  Bob Pomerleau  15 15.00 6.3 21.3 15.00 6.3 2 0  30 
  Brad Pomerleau  20 24.00 0.0 20.0 22.00 1.4 2 0  44 
  Gary Pomerleau  16 17.00 4.9 20.9 16.50 5.3 2 0  33 
 



Top Five Trap B 2022 Weekly Report for Week 2 
May 18th, 2022 

Pairings: 1 vs 6  3 vs 5  2 vs 4 
 

Team 3: Loss Leaders 
 

Score: 111.8 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dean Larson  16 15.00 6.3 22.3 15.50 6.0 2 0  31 
  Anthony Marshall  19 19.00 3.5 22.5 19.00 3.5 2 0  38 
  Lauren McMillan  19 23.00 0.7 19.7 21.00 2.1 2 0  42 
  Michael McMillan  23 22.00 1.4 24.0 22.50 1.1 2 0  45 
*Scott McMillan  17 19.00 3.5 20.5 18.00 4.2 2 0  36 
  Jared Zolik  19 19.00 3.5 22.5 19.00 3.5 2 0  38 
 
 

Team 4: Fred's Shoe Repair 
 

Score: 109.2 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Dave  19 22.00 1.4 20.4 20.50 2.5 2 0  41 
  Fred Fred  17 9.00 10.5 24.0 13.00 7.7 2 0  26 
  Jerry Freese  17 21.00 2.1 19.1 19.00 3.5 2 0  38 
*Gary Gary  22 23.00 0.7 22.7 22.50 1.1 2 0  45 
  Jeremy Jeremy  23 25.00 0.0 23.0 24.00 0.0 2 1  48 
 



Top Five Trap B 2022 Weekly Report for Week 2 
May 18th, 2022 

Pairings: 1 vs 6  3 vs 5  2 vs 4 
 

Team 5: Mallards 
 

Score: 117.3 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Nick Corniea  21 21.00 2.1 23.1 21.00 2.1 2 0  42 
  Todd Corniea  24 24.00 0.0 24.0 24.00 0.0 2 0  48 
  Dennis Gertgen  21 20.00 2.8 23.8 20.50 2.5 2 0  41 
  Dan LeBeda  18 19.00 3.5 21.5 18.50 3.9 2 0  37 
  Stuart Nordbury  21 22.00 1.4 22.4 21.50 1.8 2 0  43 
  Steve Norenberg  17 18.00 4.2 21.2 17.50 4.6 2 0  35 
  David Parker  20 22.00 1.4 21.4 21.00 2.1 2 0  42 
  Jon Schmidt  16 12.00 8.4 24.0 14.00 7.0 2 0  28 
 
 

Team 6: Firing Blanks 
 

Score: 117.5 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Joe Drinka  20 19.00 3.5 23.5 19.50 3.2 2 0  39 
  William Hildebrand  7 17.00 4.9 11.9 12.00 8.4 2 0  24 
  Brianna Klein  18 8.00 11.2 24.0 13.00 7.7 2 0  26 
  Ron Lagace  18 9.00 10.5 24.0 13.50 7.4 2 0  27 
  Tyler Paskey  17 22.00 1.4 18.4 19.50 3.2 2 0  39 
*Brian Pevito  20 21.00 2.1 22.1 20.50 2.5 2 0  41 
  Lynn Pevito  6 16.00 5.6 11.6 11.00 9.1 2 0  22 
  Ryan Simon  16 15.00 6.3 22.3 15.50 6.0 2 0  31 
  Tom Simon  18 20.00 2.8 20.8 19.00 3.5 2 0  38 
  Ryan Vanderlau  16 13.00 7.7 23.7 14.50 6.7 2 0  29 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Top Five Trap B 2022 Weekly Report for Week 2 
May 18th, 2022 

Pairings: 1 vs 6  3 vs 5  2 vs 4 
 
Top Five Trap B 2022 Team Standings through week 2 
 
Team 5 Mallards 4.0 
Team 2 Honey Badgers 4.0 
Team 6 Firing Blanks 2.0 
Team 3 Loss Leaders 2.0 
Team 4 Fred's Shoe Repair 0.0 
Team 1 Snatch the Pebble 0.0 
 



Top Five Trap B 2022 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 2 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Jeremy Jeremy 48 24.00 2 1 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Todd Corniea 48 24.00 2 0 Mallards 
Gary Gary 45 22.50 2 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Michael McMillan 45 22.50 2 0 Loss Leaders 
Bret Swanson 44 22.00 2 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Brad Pomerleau 44 22.00 2 0 Honey Badgers 
Keith Larson 43 21.50 2 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Joe Perdew 43 21.50 2 0 Honey Badgers 
Stuart Nordbury 43 21.50 2 0 Mallards 
Lauren McMillan 42 21.00 2 0 Loss Leaders 
David Parker 42 21.00 2 0 Mallards 
Nick Corniea 42 21.00 2 0 Mallards 
Dennis Gertgen 41 20.50 2 0 Mallards 
Taylor Perdew 41 20.50 2 0 Honey Badgers 
Brian Pevito 41 20.50 2 0 Firing Blanks 
Dave Dave 41 20.50 2 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Tyler Paskey 39 19.50 2 0 Firing Blanks 
Joe Drinka 39 19.50 2 0 Firing Blanks 
Jerry Freese 38 19.00 2 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Jared Zolik 38 19.00 2 0 Loss Leaders 
Grant Perdew 38 19.00 2 0 Honey Badgers 
Anthony Marshall 38 19.00 2 0 Loss Leaders 
Tom Simon 38 19.00 2 0 Firing Blanks 
Kevin Prigge 37 18.50 2 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Dan LeBeda 37 18.50 2 0 Mallards 
Scott McMillan 36 18.00 2 0 Loss Leaders 
Steve Norenberg 35 17.50 2 0 Mallards 
Terry Healy 35 17.50 2 0 Honey Badgers 
Gary Pomerleau 33 16.50 2 0 Honey Badgers 
Dean Larson 31 15.50 2 0 Loss Leaders 
Ryan Simon 31 15.50 2 0 Firing Blanks 
Connor Perdew 30 15.00 2 0 Honey Badgers 
Bob Pomerleau 30 15.00 2 0 Honey Badgers 
Aaron Klocker 29 14.50 2 0 Honey Badgers 
Ryan Vanderlau 29 14.50 2 0 Firing Blanks 
Brian Torkelson 29 14.50 2 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Jon Schmidt 28 14.00 2 0 Mallards 
Ron Lagace 27 13.50 2 0 Firing Blanks 



Fred Fred 26 13.00 2 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Brianna Klein 26 13.00 2 0 Firing Blanks 
Dan Mertz 26 13.00 2 0 Honey Badgers 
William Hildebrand 24 12.00 2 0 Firing Blanks 
Al Schilla 23 11.50 2 0 Snatch the Pebble 
Lynn Pevito 22 11.00 2 0 Firing Blanks 
Rick Balow 21 10.50 2 0 Snatch the Pebble 
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